HB0995/813921/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 995

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Pena-Melnyk" and substitute "Delegates Pena-Melnyk, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White Holland, Woods, and Woorman".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 4 and 17, in each instance, strike "and"; after line 4, insert:

"(8) the Director of the Health Education and Advocacy Unit of the Office of the Attorney General, or the Director's designee; and";

in line 5, strike "(8)" and substitute "(9)"; strike beginning with "President" in line 5 down through "House" in line 6 and substitute "Governor"; in line 18, after "MedChi" insert "; and

(xi) one representative of a federally qualified health center";

in line 21, strike the first comma; and in the same line, strike "and in consultation with the Maryland Hospital Association,".